
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Duke  ) Case No. 13-0431-EL-POR 
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval of its  ) 
Energy Efficiency and Peak-Demand  ) 
Reductions Portfolio of Programs.   ) 
 

 
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE OBJECTIONS BY  

THE GREATER CINCINNATI ENERGY ALLIANCE, INC. 
 

 
 

The Greater Cincinnati Energy Alliance, Inc. (Energy Alliance) moves for an 

extension of time to file objections in this matter until June 28, 2013.  In the interest of 

judicial economy, the Energy Alliance adopts the reasoning in the same motion filed on 

June 11, 2013 by the Ohio Environmental Council and the Environmental Law and 

Policy Center in support of this motion. 

Therefore, the Energy Alliance hereby requests a two week extension in which to 

file objections in this matter. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

      /s/ J. Thomas Hodges 
      J. Thomas Hodges (0082511) 
      Attorney for Greater Cincinnati Energy Alliance 
      708 Walnut Street, Suite 600 
      Cincinnati, OH 45202 
      P:  513-421-8454 
      tom@jthlaw.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that true and accuracy copy of the foregoing Motion to Extend Time to 
File Objections has been filed with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and has been 
served upon the following parties via electronic mail on June 12, 2013: 

 
William Wright 
Attorney General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
william.wright@puc.state.oh.us 
 
Amy Spiller 
Elizabeth Watts 
Duke Energy Ohio 
Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 
amy.spiller@duke-energy.com 
 
Trent Dougherty 
The Ohio Environmental Council 
trent@theOEC.org 
 
Colleen Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
 
Michael Schuler 
Kyle Kern 
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
schuler@occ.state.oh.us 
 
Nicholas McDaniel 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
nmcdaniel@elpc.org 
 
Todd Williams 
Ohio Advanced Energy 
toddw@wamenergylaw.com 
 

Jody Kyler Cohn 
Ohio Energy Group 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 
 
         

/s/ J. Thomas Hodges 
J. Thomas Hodges 
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